



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: GAUHATI UNIVERSITY Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar :: Guwahati-781 014

No.<u>GU/AFF/2014/</u> 2 594

Date: 24.06.14

From : Dr. S.K. Nath, M.A., Ph.D., B.Ed., Registrar, Gauhati University

To

: The Principal, Mangaldai Govt. T.T. College,(CTE), Mangaldai, Dist.-Darrang

Sub : Permission/Affiliation Sir,

I am forwarding herewith a copy of the Executive Council Resolution No.R/EC-04/2014/35(24) dated 27/05/2014 on the above subject for your /information and necessary action. You will be required to give an undertaking that the Principal and the College teachers will perform the Examination work as and when required by the University.

Receipt of the enclosures may please be acknowledged.

Yours faithfully,

Date :

Registrar & Secretary, Executive Council.G.U.

Enclo : As stated

Memo No. GU/AFF/2014/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Director of State Council for Educational Research and Training, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 2. The Director i/c, College Development Council, G.U.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, G.U.
- 4. The Regional Director, National Council for Teacher Education, Eastern Regional Committee, 15, Neelakantha Nagar, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar-751012.

Registrar & Secretary, Executive Council,G.U

E.C.Res.No.R/EC-04/2014/35(24) dated 27.05.2014 Mangaldai Govt. T.T. College,(CTE), Mangaldai, Dist.-Darrang

Sub: Change of name of Mangaldai Govt. T.T. College into "College of Teacher Education" Mangaldai.

DECISION OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL :

RESOLVED that the name of Mangaldai Govt. T.T. College be renamed as College of Teacher Education, Mangaldai

RESOLVED also that a copy of the Resolution be sent to :

- (1) The Director of State Council for Educational Research and Training, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19, for information and necessary action.
- (2) The Principal, Mangaldai Govt. T.T. College, (CTE), Mangaldai, Dist.-Darrang, for information and necessary action.
- (3) The Regional Director, National Council for Teacher Education, 15, Nilakantha Nagar, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar-751012, for information and necessary action.

Superintendent

